
Biology and Society 
Freshman Seminar  Winter 2014 

Prof. Tal Golan  tgolan@ucsd.edu 
 

Thursdays: 11:00a-11:50a.m., in H&SS 6008 
Office hours: Tuesday 11-12 a.m 
 
Discussion Topics & Readings 
Jan 9   Introduction   
 
Jan 16   Biological Determinism – Part 1 
Stephen Jay Gould, The Mismeasure of Man: pp. 51-103 
American polygeny and Craniometry before Darwin : Blacks  and Indians as separate, 
inferior species  (reading also the intro is recommended but optional) 
Group in charge:  

  
Jan  23   Biological Determinism – Part 2 
Stephen Jay Gould, The Mismeasure of Man: pp. 105-141 
Measuring Heads : Paul Broca and the heyday of craniology 
Group in charge:  
 
Jan 30   Eugenics 
TBA 
Group in charge:  
 
Feb 6    Creationism 
H. Allen Orr, Devolution: Why intelligent design isn’t.  New Yorker May  30, 2005 
Group in charge:  
 
Feb 13   Patenting Life 
TBA 
Group in charge:  
 
Feb 20   Pharmaceutical Society 
TBA 
Group in charge:  

 
Feb 27   Bio-Politics 
Michael Specter, Decoding Iceland,  The New Yorker, January 18th, 1999  
Group in charge:  
 
Mar 6    Gender and Sport   (or  GMO) 
TBA 
Group in charge:  



Class  List: 
 

        Anvar, Arya Reza aanvar@ucsd.edu 

Chan, Jamie Jackie jjchan@ucsd.edu 

Chang, Kai-Yu kac049@ucsd.edu 

Chang, Stephanie stc015@ucsd.edu 

Engel, Oliver Samuel oengel@ucsd.edu 

Gyorffy, Cameron Montero cgyorffy@ucsd.edu 

Humpleman, Catherine Claire chumplem@ucsd.edu 

Liaw, Reanna Beverly rbliaw@ucsd.edu 

Lynch, Joshua Brian Finkelstein jblynch@ucsd.edu 

Neshat, Neda Jasmine njneshat@ucsd.edu 

 

Nguyen, Quan Hoang qhnguyen@ucsd.edu 

Quintana, Summer Kristine skquinta@ucsd.edu 

Salvucci, Lesley Ann lasalvuc@ucsd.edu 

Smith, Taylor Rachel t1smith@ucsd.edu 

Yadav, Palak Uday pyadav@ucsd.edu 

Lam, Delphine del010@ucsd.edu 

 
 


